

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2006

CRLMP.NO(s). 1706

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2005 in CRLRA No. 98/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF

BOMBAY, NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR)

VARSHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP No.1706/2006 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajeet A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Amol Suryavanshi, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the Petitioner,

adjourned by two weeks for filing additional documents.

. Bhatia)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R

rt Master

Court Master

Cou